Debentures) and (iii) the consummation of the Acquisition. The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet
information gives effect to the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions, the issuance of the Common Shares
(as described above) and the Acquisition as if they closed on March 31, 2016. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of earnings information for the year ended December 31, 2015 and the three months
ended March 31, 2016 gives effect to the Acquisition and the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions as if they
had closed on January 1, 2015.

The following summary unaudited pro forma financial data should be read in conjunction with “Caution
Regarding Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Capitalization,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis,” and “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements”
contained herein and Emera’s financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this Prospectus.
Among other things, the unaudited pro forma financial statements under “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Statements” include more detailed information regarding the basis of presentation for the information
in the following table.

Emera Pro Forma

Three months
ended March 31

Year ended
December 31

2016 2015

millions of Canadian dollars
Statement of Operations Data:
Total operating revenues ..... 1,784 6,298

Total operating expenses ..... 1,310 5,036

Net Income from continuing operations ..... 243 538

Net income of Emera Incorporated ..... 240 426

Preferred stock dividends ..... 7 30

Net income attributable to common shareholders ..... 233 396

Adjusted EBITDA(1) ..... $ 657 $2,258

Balance Sheet Data (at period end):
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 323
Total current assets ..... 2,263

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation ..... 15,812

Total assets ..... $27,558

Short-term debt ..... $ 676

[…]

The net proceeds of any offering of Notes will be used as set forth in the applicable Prospectus Supplement. Such
uses may include, financing, directly or indirectly, part of the purchase price payable for the Acquisition
(including, Acquisition-Related Expenses) and to reduce any amounts outstanding under the Acquisition Credit
Facilities, to the extent any amounts are drawn on such facilities in connection with the Acquisition.

74

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets out Emera’s cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization as at March 31,
2016 and on an as adjusted basis, as at such date after giving effect to (i) the Acquisition Capital Markets
Transactions, (ii) the issuance of Common Shares upon conversion of the Convertible Debentures on the Final
Instalment Date (assuming payment in full of the Final Instalment of the Convertible Debentures), and
(iii) consummation of the Acquisition. See “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements” and
“Summary—Financing the Acquisition” herein and the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial
statements of each of Emera and TECO Energy as at and for the three months ended March 31, 2016, which are
incorporated by reference herein.

As at March 31, 2016
(unaudited)

As adjusted as at March 31,
2016 (unaudited)

millions of Canadian dollars

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 999.5 323.2
Indebtedness:

Current portion of long-term debt(1)(2) ..... 272.6 380.6
Short-term debt(2) ..... 10.2 675.6
Other Long-term debt(2) ..... 3,714.2 8,180.1
Convertible Debentures(3) ..... 681.8 —
Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions(4) ..... — 6,575.6

Total debt (net of cash) ..... 3,679.3 15,488.7
Shareholders’ equity:

Common Shares(3) ..... 2,199.0 4,321.8
First Preferred Shares ..... 709.5 709.5
Additional contributed surplus ..... 35.3 35.3
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 5.8 5.8
Retained earnings(5) ..... 1,142.1 996.0

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 4,091.7 6,068.3
Total capitalization(6) ..... 7,771 21,557.0

(1) Current portion of long-term debt includes Cdn$250 million of the Emera 2.96% senior unsecured notes due
2016. See “Description of Other Indebtedness—Emera MTN notes.”

(2) Other Long-term debt, Current portion of long-term debt and Short-term debt as adjusted at March 31, 2016
give effect to consummation of the Acquisition and assumption by Emera of Cdn$5,356 million of TECO
Energy, of which Cdn$4,583.5 million is classified “long-term debt,” Cdn$108 million is classified “current
portion of long-term debt” and Cdn$665 is classified “short-term debt”, but does include any indebtedness
represented by the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions, including any series of Notes offered hereunder.

(3) Convertible Debentures as at March 31, 2016 reflects the first instalment of the Convertible Debentures.
Convertible Debentures and Common Shares as adjusted at March 31, 2016 gives effect to the issuance of

[…]

as of the closing date of the Acquisition. Any final adjustment may change the allocation of purchase price,
which could affect the fair value assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in a change to the
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements, including a change to goodwill.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the information
contained in “Caution Regarding Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Summary—The
Acquisition,” “Summary—Financing the Acquisition,” “Summary—Summary Historical and Pro Forma
Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis” and the audited and unaudited consolidated financial
statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this Prospectus. All pro forma adjustments and their
underlying assumptions are described more fully in “—Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
Statements.”

76

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings

millions of Canadian dollars, except for per share amounts
Operating Revenues
Regulated ..... 2,193 3,493 5,686
Non-regulated ..... 596 15 611

Total Operating Revenues ..... 2,789 3,508 — 6,298

Operating Expenses
Regulated fuel for generation and purchased power(1) ..... 815 2,049 2,863
Regulated fuel adjustment mechanism and fixed cost

deferrals ..... 42 42
Non-regulated fuel for generation and purchased power ..... 336 336
Non-regulated direct costs ..... 20 20
Operating, maintenance and general ..... 667 29 3(i) (13)

3(i) (22) 661
Provincial, state and municipal taxes ..... 64 265 329
Depreciation and amortization ..... 340 446 786

Total Operating Expenses ..... 2,282 2,790 (35) 5,036
Income from operations ..... 508 719 35 1,261

Income from equity investments ..... 109 109
Other income (expenses) ..... 141 27 3(i) (119) 49
Interest expense, net ..... 213 238 3(i) (40)

3(i) (23)
3(d) 284
3(e) 12 684

Income before provision for income taxes ..... 545 507 (317) 735

Income tax expense (recovery) ..... 92 199 3(i) 23
3(i) (18)
3(i) 5
3(d) (103) 197

Net income from continuing operations ..... 452 308 (223) 538

Discontinued Operations
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... (136) (136)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... (49) (49)

Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net ..... (87) (87)
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries ..... 25 25

Net income of Emera Incorporated ..... 428 222 (223) 426
Preferred stock dividends ..... 30 30

Net income attributable to common shareholders ..... 397 222 (223) 396

Adjusted Net income attributable to common
shareholders(2) ..... 330 222 (223) 329

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding (in
millions)

Basic ..... 145.80 3(h) 52.21 198.01
Diluted ..... 146.40 3(h) 52.21 198.61
Earnings per common share
Basic ..... 2.72 2.00
Diluted ..... 2.71 1.99

77

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings

millions of Canadian dollars, except for per share amounts
Adjusted Net Income per common share(2)

Basic ..... 2.26 1.66
Diluted ..... 2.25 1.65

[…]

Basic ..... 2.72 2.44
Diluted ..... 2.71 2.43
Dividends per common share declared ..... 1.66

(1) The TECO Energy statement of earnings includes maintenance costs in regulated fuel for generation and
purchased power and the cost of gas sold by the regulated gas distribution companies.

(2) Adjusted Net Income attributable to common shareholders and Adjusted Net Income per common share
are non-U.S. GAAP measures, adjusting for the earnings effect of Emera’s mark-to-market adjustments.
Non-U.S. GAAP measures are not recognized measures under U.S. GAAP and do not have a standardized
meaning prescribed by U.S. GAAP. See “Presentation of Financial Information.”

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

78

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
FOR THE QUARTER END MARCH 31, 2016

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings

millions of Canadian dollars (except for per share amounts)
Operating Revenues
Regulated ..... 587 902 1,489
Non-regulated ..... 290 4 295

Total Operating Revenues ..... 877 907 1,784

Operating Expenses
Regulated fuel for generation and purchased

power(1) ..... 198 507 705
Regulated fuel adjustment mechanism and fixed cost

deferrals ..... 18 18
Non-regulated fuel for generation and purchased

power ..... 110 110
Non-regulated direct costs ..... 2 2
Operating, maintenance and general ..... 176 (0) 175
Provincial, state and municipal taxes ..... 16 73 89
Depreciation and amortization ..... 88 123 211

Total Operating Expenses ..... 607 703 (0) 1,310
Income from operations ..... 270 204 0 474

Other income (expenses) ..... (113) 10 3(i) 140 36
Interest expense, net ..... 75 63 3(i) (4)

3(i) (22)
3(i) 1
3(d) 76
3(d) 3 192

Income before provision for income taxes ..... 82 150 86 318

Income tax expense (recovery) ..... 27 49 3(i) 8
3(i) 18
3(d) (28) 75

Net income from continuing operations ..... 55 101 87 243

Discontinued Operations
Income (loss) from discontinued operations ..... 0 0
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... 0 0
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net ..... 0 0
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries ..... 4 4

Net income of Emera Incorporated ..... 51 101 87 240
Preferred stock dividends ..... 7 7

Net income attributable to common shareholders . . . . . 44 101 87 233

Adjusted Net income attributable to common
shareholders(2) ..... 120 101 87 309

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding
(in millions)

Basic ..... 148.70 3(h) 52.21 200.91
Diluted ..... 149.30 3(h) 52.21 201.51

79

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings

millions of Canadian dollars (except for per share amounts)
Earnings per common share
Basic ..... 0.30 1.16
Diluted ..... 0.30 1.16
Adjusted Net Income per common share(2)

Basic ..... 0.81 1.54
Diluted ..... 0.81 1.53
Earnings per common share excluding discontinued

operations
Basic ..... 0.30 1.16
Diluted ..... 0.30 1.16
Dividends per common share declared ..... 0.48

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

(1) The TECO Energy statement of earnings includes maintenance costs in regulated fuel for generation and
purchased power and the cost of gas sold by the regulated gas distribution companies.

(2) Adjusted Net Income attributable to common shareholders and Adjusted Net Income per common share are
non-U.S. GAAP measures, adjusting for the earnings effect of Emera’s mark-to-market adjustments. Non-
U.S. GAAP measures are not recognized measures under U.S. GAAP and do not have a standardized
meaning prescribed by U.S. GAAP. See “Presentation of Financial Information.”

80

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT MARCH 31, 2016

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

millions of Canadian dollars

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 1,000 60 3(b) (8,423)
3(c) 1,457
3(c) (44)
3(c) (42)
3(d) 6,576
3(d) (118)
3(e) (141) 323

Restricted cash ..... 22 22
Receivables, net ..... 610 311 922
Income taxes receivable ..... 16 16
Inventory ..... 261 253 514
Derivative instruments ..... 92 92
Regulatory assets ..... 78 52 130
Prepaid expenses ..... 40 33 73
Due from related parties ..... 2 2
Other current assets ..... 168 168

Total current assets ..... 2,289 709 (736) 2,263
Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated

depreciation ..... 6,015 9,797 15,812
Other assets

Income taxes receivable ..... 48 48
Deferred income taxes ..... 47 3(c) 28

3(c) 14
3(e) 24 113

Derivative instruments ..... 85 85
Pension and post-retirement asset ..... 9 9
Regulatory assets ..... 619 510 1,129
Net investment in direct financing lease ..... 479 479
Investments subject to significant influence ..... 1,210 1,210
Available-for-sale investments ..... 106 106
Goodwill ..... 248 530 3(b) (530)

3(b) 5,660 5,908
Intangibles, net of accumulated amortization . . . . . 191 191
Due from related parties ..... 3 3
Other long-term assets ..... 100 103 203

Total other assets ..... 3,144 1,143 5,196 9,483

11,449 11,649 4,460 27,558

81

Emera TECO Energy Note
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

millions of Canadian dollars

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY
Current liabilities

Short-term debt ..... 10 665 676
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 273 108 381
Accounts payable ..... 372 475 846
Income taxes payable ..... 9 37 45
Convertible Debentures represented by instalment

receipts ..... 682 3(c) (682)
Derivative instruments ..... 148 29 177
Regulatory liabilities ..... 75 141 216
Pension and post-retirement liabilities ..... 7 27 34
Due to related party ..... 2 2
Other current liabilities ..... 183 75 258

Total current liabilities 1,760 1,557 (682) 2,635
Long-term liabilities ..... 
Long-term debt ..... 3,714 4,526 3(d) 6,458

3(b) 57 14,756
Deferred income taxes ..... 794 787 1,581
Derivative instruments ..... 79 1 80
Regulatory liabilities ..... 221 920 1,141
Asset retirement obligations ..... 116 116
Pension and post-retirement liabilities ..... 296 360 656
Other long-term liabilities ..... 272 147 420

Total long-term liabilities 5,492 6,743 6,515 18,750

Shareholder’s Equity
Common stock ..... 2,199 305 3(g) (305)

3(c) 2,185
3(c) (62) 4,322

Cumulative preferred stock ..... 710 710
Contributed surplus ..... 35 2,458 3(g) (2,458) 35
Accumulated other comprehensive loss ..... 6 (15) 3(g) 15 6
Retained earnings ..... 1,142 601 3(g) (601)

3(e) (141)
3(e) 24
3(c) (42)
3(c) 14 996

Total Emera Incorporated equity ..... 4,092 3,350 (1,373) 6,068
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries ..... 105 105

Total equity ..... 4,197 3,350 (1,373) 6,173

Total liabilities and equity ..... 11,449 11,649 4,460 27,558

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements.

82

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three months ended March 31, 2016 and for the year ended December 31, 2015

(in millions of Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented to illustrate the
estimated effects of (i) the Acquisition Capital Markets Transactions, (ii) the issuance of Common Shares
upon conversion of the Convertible Debentures (assuming payment in full of the Final Instalment of the